Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Triangle-CPI Newco, LLC	Name: Crest Products, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	,
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2001 Buck Lane
Execution Date(s) 5/26/04	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lexington
Joint Research Agreement	State; KY
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 40511
Other Articles of Amendment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,711,711 5,662,444
	5,489,177
Additional numbers at	Land Control Color
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: <u>David S. Stallard, Esq.</u>	
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Ctroat Address 2700 0	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: OH Zip: 45202-2917	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 513-241-2324	b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000
Fax Number: 513-241-6234	Authorized User Name David S. Stallard
Email Address: dstallard@whepatent.com	Additionized Oser Ivarrie <u>David S. Stallard</u>
9. Signature:	June 29, 2005
Signature	Date
David S. Stallard, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

0588148.06 Trey Grayson Becretary of State Received and Filed

07/02/2004 0:34:25 Fee Receipt: \$40.00

OF

## TRIANGLE-CRI NEWCO, LLC

Triangle-CPI Newco, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company (the "Company"), sets forth the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

Article 1. The name of the Company is: Triangle-CPI Newco, LLC.

Article I of the Company's Articles of Organization is amended to state as follows:

## ARTICLE I

The name of the Company is: Crest Products, LLC.

Article 4. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Company's manager and members in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement and the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act.

Dated: MAY 2 6 \_\_\_ 2004.

TRIANGLE-CPINEWOO, LLC

Rudolph Schmidt, Jr., President

CO15:36935:167738:1-1820NGTON

**RECORDED: 06/29/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0479